
	<b>MUESLI WITH OAT AND MILK POWDER _FRUITS (MEDITERRANEAN)</b>  <b>CONTROLLED COPY</b>		
Yayın Tarihi (Issue Date) 9/14/2022 Revizyon (Revision) 0	Doküman No MRE_BR-07 (Document No)	Sayfa 1 / 2 Page	

<b>Item No</b>	BR-07
<b>Product Name</b>	MUESLI WITH OAT AND MILK POWDER _FRUITS (MEDITERRANEAN)
<b>Product Description</b>	Prepared with a mixture of one or more cereal flours and shaped as flakes, balls or in different shapes. It is a cooked / dried product. Mixed with milk / yogurt / fruit juice etc. or it is a product that can be consumed without mixing.
<b>Product Weight / Net Weight gr</b>	150 g
<b>Product Weight / G Weight gr</b>	165 g
<b>Place of Use</b>	Suitable for breakfast and snacks at 1°C - 50°C storage and consumption
<b>Origin</b>	Turkey
<b>Ingredients</b>	Oatmeal (gluten), Skimmed Milk Powder, Dried Fruits (28%) (Mulberry powder, Raisins, Banana Candy (Banana, coconut oil, sugar), Dried Apricots)
<b>First Packaging Specifications</b>	Multilayer laminated pouch packaging
<b>Storage Conditions</b>	Should be stored in a cool and dry place
<b>Shelf Life</b>	25 °C 30 months / 37°C 10 months / 50 °C 4 months (with oxygen observer) pouch laminated bag
<b>Product Specifications</b>	<b>Please mark the characteristics of the product according to the following groups</b> Vegan                                      Vegetarian                                      Lacto Ova Vegetarian                                      + Gluten Free                                      Lactose Free                                      Halal
<b>Sensory Properties</b>	
<b>Color</b>	It must have its own uniform color,
<b>Texture</b>	It must have a structure.
<b>Odor</b>	It should have a characteristic odor and it should not contain foreign odor
<b>Taste</b>	It should have a unique taste and should not contain foreign flavors.
<b>Physical / Chemical / Microbial Properties</b>	
<b>Foreign matter</b>	Should not be (rope, stone, glass, hair, internal organ remains, bone, skin etc.)
<b>Microbial Properties</b>	Must comply with the Turkish Food Codex Regulation on Microbiological Criteria Complies with regulation (EC) No 2073/2005 on microbiological criteria for foodstuffs
<b>Microbial Toxins</b>	Should not be /should not contain
<b>Contaminants</b>	It must comply with the Turkish Food Codex Contaminants Regulation, Turkish Food Codex Communiqué on Meat Products, Turkish Food Codex Regulation on the maximum limits of pesticide residues. COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 1881/2006 of 19 December 2006 setting maximum levels for certain contaminants in foodstuffs
<b>GMO</b>	There should be no GMOs.
<b>Radiation</b>	Should not be
<b>Nutrient</b>	Min 360 kcal/ 100g – protein 13 g / carbohydrate 69 g / fat 6,2 g / fiber 8,8 g/ salt 0,22g
<b>Allergen</b>	Ingredient declaration must be made according to the Turkish Food Codex Allergen List. Allergen list must be occurred according to Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011
<b>Labeling</b>	****The production and expiry date must remain intact until the expiry date of the product. Storage conditions must be declared on the product. The serial number of the product must be clearly stated.
<b>Transportation</b>	It should be transported in a way and at temperatures suitable for Storage and Transportation conditions and in a way that will not be damaged by all kinds of external factors.

Hazırlayan (Prepared By) <b>FATMA SERİN</b>	Onaylayan (Approved By) <b>SEVİM ÜSTÜNEL</b>
--	---

	<b>MUESLI WITH OAT AND MILK POWDER _FRUITS (MEDITERRANEAN)</b>  CONTROLLED COPY		
Yayım Tarihi (Issue Date) 9/14/2022 Revizyon ( Revision) 0	Doküman No MRE_BR-07 (Document No)		Sayfa 2 / 2 Page

Hazırlayan (Prepared By) FATMA SERİN	Onaylayan (Approved By) SEVİM ÜSTÜNEL
---	--

**Merkez/Centre** : Haydar Aliyev Cad. No:142 Tarabya, Sarıyer 34457 İstanbul -Tel: +90 212 223 88 30 e-mail: [dardanel@dardanel.com.tr](mailto:dardanel@dardanel.com.tr)  
**Fabrika /Factory**: İzmir Yolu 4.Km Çanakkale/TURKEY Tel: 0 286 263 66 66 Fax : 0 286 263 66 66